TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM435888

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/20/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Engineered Conversion Systems, LLC		07/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textile Management Associates, Inc.	
Street Address:	1906 South Hamilton Street	
City:	Dalton	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30720	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3911108	ECOPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8659786493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8659786480

Email: docketing@robinsoniplaw.com ROBINSON IP LAW, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1403 Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03.02103.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/michael e robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=02103-20170720-Assignment Executed BryanPeeples#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0116

03,02103.0006

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Engineered Conversion Systems, LLC, a limited liability company of the state of Georgia, with and/or having had a business address at Post Office Box 1404 404 Mitchell Street Dalton Georgia 30720 (hereinafter "Assignor"), filed an application and obtained a corresponding registration (U.S. Reg. No. 3,911,108) in the United States Patent & Trademark Office to register the mark ECOPATH ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Textile Management Associates, Inc., a corporation of the state of Georgia, with a business address at 1906 South Hamilton Street Dalton, Georgia 30720, of the United States (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming acquisition of all of Assignor's rights in the Mark and associated registration as well as all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and hereby does assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above identified mark and registration of the Mark and associated logos, commercial symbols, trademarks, service marks, label designs, product packaging, trade names, and copyrights associated therewith, together with any and all portions of Assignor's business pertaining to the Mark, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action associated therewith, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

Engineered Conversion Systems, LLC

Date 7-20-17

RECORDED: 07/20/2017

Ву: __

Namé

itle: <u>Member N</u>

MANAYER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006110 FRAME: 0117